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Institute Name: Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Sahebrao Shankarrao Dhamdhere Art & Commerce College, Talegaon Dhamdhere, Tal. Shirur,

Dist. Pune 412208.

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 320 320 320

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)
UG [3Years 336 304 640 633 7 0 0 268
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2013-14) 320 263 (2015-16) 116

(2014-15) 320 282 (2016-17) 142

(2015-16) 320 268 (2017-18) 129

2014-15

No. of students

2013-14

No. of students

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18
Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)
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20°

No. of students

receiving full receiving full receiving full
tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
from the State  from from the
and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
55 0 0
No. of Median salary of placed No. of st
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Highe
placed
17 2548000 (Twenty Five Lakh 21
Forty Eight Thousand)
23 3120000 (Thirty one lakh 33
twenty thousand)
19 2832000 (Twenty Eight Lakh 36
Thirty Two Thousand)
2016-17 2015
Utilised Amount Utilised #
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Financial Year

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

2017-18
Utilised Amount

82357 (Eighty Two Thousand Three
Hundred Fifty Seven)

33437 (Thirty Three Thousand Four
Hundred Thirty Seven)

17122287 (one crore seventy one |
akh twenty two thousand two hun
dred eighty seven)

15497624 (One crore Fifty four lak
h ninty seven thousand six hundre
d twenty four)

48000 (Forty Eight Thousand)

250188 (Two Lakh fifty thousand o
ne hundred eighty eight)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17
Utilised Amount
0 (Zero)
1454613 (Fourteen Lakh Fifty Four
Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen)

2320043 (Twenty Three lakh twent
y thousand forty three)

13961021 (one crore thirty nine lak

h sixty one thousand twenty one)

46000 (Forty Six Thousand)

0 (zero)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015
Utilised #

79322 (Seventy Nii
ee Hundred Twent

695400 (Six Lakh M
nd Four Hundred )

1244985 (twelve la
usand nine hundr

12980264 (one crc
kh eighty thousant
xty four)

46000 (Forty Six Tt

186436 (One lakh
nd four hundred tl

Yes, less than 409

Yes

Not available

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou

year (2017-18)?

Srno Name
1 Dr RAVINDRA SUDAM
BHAGAT

2 Dr MANOHAR APPASAHEB
JAMDADE

3 Dr AMEY VINAYAK KALE
4 Dr SOMNATH VASANTARO
PATIL

5 Dr PADMAKAR DNAYNOBA
GORE

6 SUMEDH SHAMRAO GAJBE

7 Dr DATTATRAY
CHANDRAKANT WABALE
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Age

38

37

41

40

39

48

Designation
Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification =~ Experience (In Is Associated Currently working with
Months) Last Year institution?
Ph.D 78 Yes Yes
Ph.D 166 Yes Yes
Ph.D 143 Yes Yes
Ph.D 153 Yes Yes
Ph.D 201 Yes Yes
NET 131 Yes Yes
Ph.D 166 Yes Yes

Joining
Date

Leaving
Date

24-01- -
2012

14-09- -
2004

09-08- -
2006

22-10- -
2005

19-10- -
2001

25-09- -
2007

28-08- -
2004
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10

I

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Dr SANDEEP VITTHALRAO
SANGALE

Dr PARAG PRAKASH
CHAUDHARI

PROF VIVEK DINKAR KHABADE
PROF NILESH VITTHAL
PACHUNDKAR

PROF NEETA K AVHALE

PROF NAGNATH A MANE

DR PRAMOD GULABRAO

PATIL

PROF AJITA SACHIN BHUMKAR

PROF PRAJKATA

MACHHINDRA PAWAR

PROF DATTATRAYA MARYTI
KARANDE

PROF BHAUSAHEB BABURAO
RAVANDAL

PROF KANIFNATH SARJERAO
SHINDE

40

36

36

26

31

31

37

31

29

40

46

36

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

M.COM

M.COM

M.COM

Ph.D

MCA

MCA

SET

SET

SET

201

167

142

24

48

24

84

36

96

24

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-10-
2001

31-08-
2004

10-08-
2006

01-07-
2016

01-08-
2014

11-09-
2018

01-07-
2016

15-06-
2011

01-07-
2015

01-08-
2010

01-07-
2018

01-07-
2016
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