

## **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-41766

**Institute Name**: Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Sahebrao Shankarrao Dhamdhere Art & Commerce College, Talegaon Dhamdhere, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune 412208.

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

### **Full Report**

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	201
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	320	320	320			

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	336	304	640	633	7	0	0	268	55	0	0

#### Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

	=	-					
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of sto
(2013-14)	320	263	(2015-16)	116	17	2548000 (Twenty Five Lakh Forty Eight Thousand)	21
(2014-15)	320	282	(2016-17)	142	23	3120000 (Thirty one lakh twenty thousand)	33
(2015-16)	320	268	(2017-18)	129	19	2832000 (Twenty Eight Lakh Thirty Two Thousand)	36

### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised /

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised /
Library	82357 (Eighty Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Seven )	0 (Zero)	79322 (Seventy Nir ee Hundred Twent
New Equipment for Laboratories	33437 (Thirty Three Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Seven)	1454613 (Fourteen Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen)	695400 (Six Lakh N nd Four Hundred )
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	17122287 (one crore seventy one l akh twenty two thousand two hun dred eighty seven)	2320043 (Twenty Three lakh twent y thousand forty three)	1244985 (twelve la usand nine hundre
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	15497624 (One crore Fifty four lak h ninty seven thousand six hundre d twenty four )	13961021 (one crore thirty nine lak h sixty one thousand twenty one)	12980264 (one cro kh eighty thousand xty four)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	48000 (Forty Eight Thousand)	46000 (Forty Six Thousand)	46000 (Forty Six Th
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	250188 (Two Lakh fifty thousand o ne hundred eighty eight)	0 (zero)	186436 (One lakh ond four hundred tl

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 409
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

## Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	Dr RAVINDRA SUDAM BHAGAT	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	78	Yes	Yes	24-01- 2012	
2	Dr MANOHAR APPASAHEB JAMDADE	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	166	Yes	Yes	14-09- 2004	
3	Dr AMEY VINAYAK KALE	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	143	Yes	Yes	09-08- 2006	
4	Dr SOMNATH VASANTARO PATIL	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	153	Yes	Yes	22-10- 2005	
5	Dr PADMAKAR DNAYNOBA GORE	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	201	Yes	Yes	19-10- 2001	
6	SUMEDH SHAMRAO GAJBE	39	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	131	Yes	Yes	25-09- 2007	
7	Dr DATTATRAY CHANDRAKANT WABALE	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	166	Yes	Yes	28-08- 2004	

8	Dr SANDEEP VITTHALRAO	40	Associate	Male	Ph.D	201	Yes	Yes	18-10-	
	SANGALE		Professor						2001	
9	Dr PARAG PRAKASH CHAUDHARI	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	167	Yes	Yes	31-08- 2004	
10	PROF VIVEK DINKAR KHABADE	36	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	142	Yes	Yes	10-08- 2006	
11	PROF NILESH VITTHAL PACHUNDKAR	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	
12	PROF NEETA K AVHALE	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	48	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	
13	PROF NAGNATH A MANE	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	3	No	Yes	11-09- 2018	
14	DR PRAMOD GULABRAO PATIL	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	
15	PROF AJITA SACHIN BHUMKAR	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	84	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2011	
16	PROF PRAJKATA MACHHINDRA PAWAR	29	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	36	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015	
17	PROF DATTATRAYA MARYTI KARANDE	40	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	96	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2010	
18	PROF BHAUSAHEB BABURAO RAVANDAL	46	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	2	No	Yes	01-07- 2018	
19	PROF KANIFNATH SARJERAO SHINDE	36	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	